
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 519

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.02.2022


VACANT POSTS OF AYUSH DOCTORS

519.  SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a ) the number of doctors working and the number of their posts lying vacant under National

AYUSH Mission, State/UT-wise including district-wise in Maharashtra; and

(b) the time by when the vacant posts of doctors are likely to be filled up?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) & (b): The State/UT wise number of doctors approved for deployment under Ayush

Health & Wellness Centers and the number of Ayush doctors approved for deployment in 50

bedded integrated Ayush hospitals, upgradation of Ayush hospitals under Centrally

Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM) are furnished at Annexure-I& II.

Further, as Public Health is a state subject, the primary responsibility to fill up the posts of

Ayush doctors and maintaining their status comes under the purview of respective State/UT

Government. However, under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of the National Ayush

Mission (NAM), the components for setting up of upto 50 bedded integrated Ayush hospitals and upgradation of exclusive standalone State Government Ayush Hospitals inter-alia are having provision for contractual deployment of Ayush doctors. In this regard, State/UT

Governments are required to submit their proposals through State Annual Action Plan

(SAAP) as per the guidelines of the scheme.


*****


Annexure- I

State/UT wise number of doctors approved for deployment under Ayush Health &

Wellness Centers during 2019-20 and 2020-21

S. No. Name of State/UT Number of Doctors

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 6

2 Andhra Pradesh 0

3 Arunachal Pradesh 32

4 Assam 49

5 Bihar 63

6 Chandigarh 0

7 Chhattisgarh 0

8 Goa 9

9 Gujarat 0

10 Haryana 138

11 Himachal Pradesh 0

12 Jammu & Kashmir 0

13 Jharkhand 0

14 Karnataka 0

15 Kerala 0

16 Ladakh 14

17 Lakshadweep 0

18 Madhya Pradesh 337

19 Maharashtra 0

20 Manipur 4

21 Meghalaya 35

22 Mizoram 24

23 Nagaland 44

24 Odisha 0

25 Puducherry 0

26 Punjab 0

27 Rajasthan 0

28 Sikkim 18

29 Tamil Nadu 0

30 Tripura 4

31 Uttar Pradesh 0

32 Uttarakhand 0

33 West Bengal 0

Total 777


Annexure-II

State/UT wise number of Ayush doctors approved for deployment in 50 bedded

integrated Ayush hospitals and upgradation of Ayush hospitals under National Ayush

Mission (NAM) till date.


S.

No.

Name of State/UT Number of Ayush Doctors

50 bedded integrated

Ayush hospital

Upgradation of Ayush

hospital

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 0 3

2 Andhra Pradesh 0 0

3 Arunachal Pradesh 0 0

4 Assam 0 0

5 Bihar 0 0

6 Chandigarh 0 0

7 Chhattisgarh 0 0

8
Dadra Nagar Haveli &

Daman Diu
0 1

9 Goa 0 0

10 Gujarat 0 10

11 Haryana 0 4

12 Himachal Pradesh 0 0

13 Jammu & Kashmir 0 3

14 Jharkhand 0 0

15 Karnataka 0 160

16 Kerala 0 189

17 Lakshadweep 7 3

18 Madhya Pradesh 0 0

19 Maharashtra 0 0

20 Manipur 13 9

21 Meghalaya 0 0

22 Mizoram 7 7

23 Nagaland 14 0

24 Odisha 0 0

25 Puducherry 0 0

26 Punjab 0 0

27 Rajasthan 0 0

28 Sikkim 5 0

29 Tamil Nadu 0 0

30 Telangana 0 0

31 Tripura 10 2

32 Uttar Pradesh 14 0

33 Uttarakhand 0 0

34 West Bengal 6 0

  Total 76 391

